Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

Act 704 of the Regular Session

1 2	State of Arkansas 87th General Assembly	A 1	Bill			
3	Regular Session, 2009			HOUSE BILL	1892	
4	Regular Session, 2007			HOUSE BILL	1072	
5	By: Representative Dunn					
6	by. Representative built					
7						
8		For An Act T	o Be Entitled			
9	AN ACT TO	AN ACT TO ALLOW SCHOOLS OF COSMETOLOGY TO EXTEND				
10	THE HOURS OF INSTRUCTION DURING A SCHOOL DAY; AND					
11	FOR OTHER PURPOSES.					
12						
13		Sub	title			
14	TO ALLOW SCHOOLS OF COSMETOLOGY TO					
15	EXTEND THE HOURS OF INSTRUCTION DURING A					
16	SCHOOL	L DAY.				
17						
18						
19	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:					
20						
21	SECTION 1. Arkan	ısas Code § 17-26	-412 is amended to r	ead as follows	:	
22	17-26-412. School term — Cosmetology curriculum.					
23	(a) Every school shall maintain a school term of not less than one					
24	thousand five hundred (1,500) hours, instruction of which shall not be in					
25	excess of eight (8) ten (10) hours per day and six (6) days per week during					
26	the course. The school shall maintain a course of practical training and					
27	technical instruction equal to the requirements for examination for a license					
28	as a cosmetologist.					
29	(b) It shall so arrange the courses devoted to each branch or practice					
30	of cosmetology as the State Board of Cosmetology may from time to time adopt					
31	as the course to be fol	lowed by the sch	nools.			
32						
33		APPROVED:	3/31/2009			
34						
35						

